ETAS ID: TM444173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brambles Technology PTY LTD		12/16/2016	Private Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BXB DIGITAL PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	Level 40, Gateway 1 Macquarie Place	
City:	Sydney, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87078247	BXB DIGITAL	
Serial Number:	87598953	BXB DIGITAL	
Serial Number:	87600139	ILLUMINATE. RE-IMAGINE. TRANSFORM.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4073029973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4073029970

Email: michael@leetzow.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael L. Leetzow Address Line 1: 2393 Crest Ridge Ct Address Line 4: Sanford, FLORIDA 32771

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Leetzow **SIGNATURE:** /Michael L. Leetzow/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=1 CertOfRegn ChangeName Brambles BXBDigital#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0561

900422111

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

BRAMBLES TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 118 321 270

did on the sixteenth day of December 2016 change its name to

BXB DIGITAL PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 118 321 270

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the thirteenth day of February, 2006.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixteenth day of December, 2016.

4. Helow

Greg Medcraft Chairman CERTIFICATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 09/22/2017